
RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2 WITH
CHZM HILL ENGINEERS, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $6,656,934.00 FOR
OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, MANAGEMENT AND ENGINEERING
SERVICES FOR CITY WASTEV/ATER TREATMENT FACILITIES AND
SYSTEMS, AND APPROVING A $7O,OOO.OO CONTRACT CONTINGENCY

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF'
FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Fayetteville, Arkansas hereby approves
Contract Amendment No. 2 with CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc., a copy of which is attached as
Exhibit "4", in the amount of $6,656,934.00 for operation, maintenance, management and
engineering services for city wastewater treatment facilities and systems.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Fayetteville, Arkansas hereby approves a
$70,000.00 contract contingency.

PASSED and APPROVED this 15ft day of November, 2011.

APPROVED: ATTEST:

By: By:
LIONELD JORDAN, Mayor SONDRA E. SMITH, City Clerk/Treasurer

C. 2 
CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. 
Amendment No. 2 
Page 1 of 2



C. 2 
CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. 
Amendment No. 2 
Page 2 of 2




